Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution
ProSLIC® Single-Channel FXS Solutions
The Si3219x Single FXS ProSLIC® devices implement a complete foreign exchange
station (FXS) telephony interface solution in a single package that conforms to all
relevant global specifications. The Si3219x ProSLIC ICs operate from a 3.3 V supply
and have a 3-wire ISI digital interface with 1.8 to 3.3 V I/O. The Si3219x devices are
designed to operate with a capacitive boost tracking battery supply for lower power,
cost, and footprint than other tracking supplies in the industry. Self-testing and metallic

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
1 Rev. 0.9 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • July 26, 2021 1
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Si3219x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type2 Max VBAT Temperature
Si32192-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32193-A-FM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-GM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection QFN38 –100 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32192-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32192-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, customer-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM1 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32193-A-ZM2 Wideband FXS, ISI interface,
parametric MLT, DTMF detection, custom-
er-specific
QFN38 –100 V 0 to 70 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g. Si3219x-A-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads.
Table 1.2.  Ordering GuideSi3219x Evaluation Kits
Part Number Description VBAT Max1
Si32193ACB10SL0EVB ISI Wideband FXS with DTMF detection and low-cost capacitive boost dc-dc convert-
er EVB
–100 V
Note:
1. EVB VBAT max may be limited by BOM option.
Si3219x: ProSLIC® Single FXS Solution • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com